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Key summary findings

* The incidence of Irish adults shopping online remains relatively stable at
58% (55% in 2014). Nevertheless, some cohorts have become more active
online shoppers with the main increases among:

* 50-64 year olds (+16%), those living in Leinster (+7%) and those in rural communities
(+7%).

* Goods/products continue to be the main items purchased online (77%),
while 67% have purchased flights/holidays/hotels online.

 The main issues experienced with purchasing online has been with
delivery.

 Awareness that non EU online purchases are subject to different rights
and that a ‘cooling off period’ exists have both increased vs 2014, +8%pts
and +12%pts respectively.

* Mainly driven by the U50s, ABC1s and those living in Dublin.
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3 in 5 Irish adults have purchased goods/services online

Base: All adults aged 16+
Vs 2014 Data

Women [N 59% 43

AGE:
U24
25-34
35-49
|:> 50-64
Yes 65+
(45%) CLASS:
ABC1

No
C2DE
F
( ) =2014 data REGION:
Dublin
The incidence of Irish online shoppers remains Leinster
relatively stable vs 2014. However, some cohorts Munster
have become more active online shoppers with Conn/Ulster
the main increase among the 50-64 years age AREA:
group (+16%), those living in Leinster (+7%) and Urban
those in rural communities (+7%). o

Q. 1 Have you ever purchases any goods/services online?
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General goods/products continue to be the main items purchased

online
Base: All who ever bought online — 584

Goods/Products (e.g. Clothing, cosmetics, [N 70
skincare, gifts, grocery etc) I 77

Flights/Holiday s ot N 7 39%

I 1
B 28

I 36 16%
I 28

Insurance (car, home, travel, etc)

Digital Downloads (e.g. music, films, apps
etc)

Telecommunication Services (e.g. signed up [[IIIIGNG 22
to a mobile network, landline, broadband,... N 17

Utilities (e.g. signed up to a gas or electricity [ 16

7%
supplier online) B 13 m 2014
m 2015
Other H 2

Q. 2 Which of the following type of goods/services have you purchased online?
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Categories purchased online by demographics
Base: All who ever bought online — 584

e ot onder | hge | cam | Regon | area

Male Fema' .24 25-34 35-49 50+ ABC1C2DE F [Dublin L€iN- Mun- Conn/l; o poiral
ster ster Ulster

R [ o [0 7 [ ol
S NN B 2 w0 a2 B

Q. 2 Which of the following type of goods/services have you purchased online?
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Difficulties experienced when purchasing

online
Base: All who purchased products online - 584

Goods/ Products  Flights/ Holi-days/  Telecommunication nsurance Digital Utilities
% Hotels Services % Downloads %
% % %
Delay in receivin
y good% l 20 ‘ 1 8 0 ‘ 1 6
cootmized | 6 0 3 0 0 :
Goods didn’t
= Salrrir\jle I 7 ‘ 1 3 0 | 2 0
u ted
ndieiessigd | o E 7 2 |'s 6
wronggogy | 9 0 2 0 3 !
h f
mind unanb%g'?o | 2 | 3 0 ‘ 1 1 6
cancel/return
L A :
Other Difficulty 2 2

None / No
difficulties

Q. 2b Have you ever experienced any of the following difficulties when purchasing these
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Awareness to different rights when purchasing from EU versus non-EU sites
Base: Ever purchased online 584

Data
Men 57% _
Not Aware Women 55%
AGE: -
u24 51%
25-34 o
35-49
65+ +1
(48%) CLASS: ’
ABC1 Gs)
C2DE 53%  ®
F* 47% +1
REGION:
pis12014 data Leinster 50% —
Munster 55%

45
w

Conn/Ulster

Q. 3 Are you aware that you have different rights when buying from a website based in the EU as against a website based outside

the EU?
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Awareness that a ‘cooling-off’ period exists when purchasing online
Base: Ever purchased online 584

Men

Women

AGE:

u24

25-34

35-49

50-64

—) 65
CLASS:

ABC1

C2DE

( ) = 2014 data F*
REGION:
Dublin

Leinster

Not Aware

(61%)

Awareness that a ‘cooling off’ period has

increased by 12% pts Munster

Conn/Ulster

*Caution small base

Q.4 Are you aware there is a ‘cooling off’ period when you buy something online?
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Knowledge of length of cooling—off period
Base: All aware of the cooling off period - 433

2014 2015
i % GENDER:
Men [l 5.29
Women [] 5.13
AGE:
u24 il 6.89
25-34 ] 4.73
35-49 [ 4.69
50-64 [} 5.22
65+ [ 9.02
CLASS:
ABC1 | 5.35
c20e [ 4.92
F* ] 6.38
REGION:
Dublin [§ 4.77

Leinster

1 week

2 weeks Higher among

females 25-34s,

3 weeks

4 weeks

1
5-14 weeks

15+ weeks

Munster

Don't Know
Average 6.95 weeks 5.21 weeks

Conn/Ulster

2 in 5 online shoppers are aware that the ‘cooling off period’ is 2 weeks an increase from the 1 in 4 recorded in 2014

Q.5 How long is the cooling period?
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There is high awareness of the information which EU based websites are
required to provide under EU legislation

** Not legally
required
. - VAT
Terms & Company Details on how Contact Actual name Country of CO.mPaf'lV Companygeog . ] "
ehn ditions Email tocancel phone of the Origin of  registration raphical Registration Product
address number  supplier  products**  number Address number Rewews**

Yes

% % %
However
over3in5
believe a
website
needs to
includes
product

reviews and
country of

%
I
origin also.
Don’t Know “ H .

Q6. Do you think that EU-based websites are required to provide the following information under EU legislation when selling

products/services online?
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Awareness of information which EU based websites are required to
provide by demographics

Gender Social Class

Male | Female ABC1 | C2DE

* Caution small base

** Not legally required
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Research Methodology and
Sample Profile
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Research Methodology

* The research was undertaken through a face-to-face, in-home survey of
1,001 adults aged 16+.

* Census-derived quota controls were based on gender, age, social class
(industry estimates), region and area (i.e. degree of urbanisation.) to

ensure that the sample is reflective of the Irish population.

 When all assignments are cumulated the sample structure mirrors the
latest census of population. Data can be deemed to have an accuracy of
+/- 3 percentage points.

e All research was conducted from 6t — 20t November 2015.
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Gender
%

15-24
25-34

Male
35-49
Female 50-64
65+
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Age
%

Profile of Sample

Base: All Adults 16+ 1,001

Marital Employment
Class Region Status Status
% % % %
Dublin ) Working
c1/ Single full time
F50+
Working
Rest of part time
Leinster
Self-
employed
Un-
Married employed
Home
DE/ Munster duties
F50-
COhab't' Retired
Core!
Ulster Wldowed student
Civil P ship ;
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Thank You
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